## **RESOLUTION 2021-06**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, PROCLAIMING THE ELECTION OF NON-CONTESTED CANDIDATES FOR GROUPS 1 AND 2.

**WHEREAS,** the Supervisor of Elections of Palm Beach County, Florida, has declared that due to non-contested group seats, a municipal election is not required on March 9, 2021.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, as follows:

Section 1. A municipal election will not be held in the Town of Lake Clarke Shores on Tuesday, March 9, 2021, since the incumbent candidates were unopposed.

Section 2. The following candidates filed for election and will be administered the oath of office during the April 13, 2021 Town Council meeting:

Council Member Group 1 – Gregory Freebold Council Member Group 2 – Paul R. Shalhoub

Section 3. Gregory Freebold – Group 1 and Paul R. Shalhoub – Group 2 will fill the seats of Council Members on the Town Council with their two year term of office to commence on Tuesday, April 13, 2021.

FOR

AGAINST

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, Florida, this 9<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2021.

	FUR	AGAINSI
Valentin Rodriguez, Jr., Mayor		
Paul R. Shalhoub, Vice Mayor		
Robert M. W. Shalhoub, President Pro Tem		
Gregory Freebold, Council Member		
Albert Pavon, Council Member		
ATTEST:		
Mary Pinkerman, CMC		

Mary Pinkerman, CMC Town Clerk Res. No. 2021-06 Sponsored by the Town Council